

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	12-3	265	Version:	1	Name:	Amendment No. 1 - Professional Se - Apex Learning, Inc High School I	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/13	/2013			In control:	Teaching and Learning Committee	
On agenda:					Final action:	2/13/2013	
Enactment date:	2/13	/2013			Enactment #:	13-0278	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of a Professional Services Contract between District and Apex Learning, Inc., Seattle, WA, for the latter to provide an additional 2 months and 1 week of its Pilot Program which includes (1) access to all Class Tools Achieve courses for (a) Coliseum College Preparatory Academy from October 23, 2012 through February 22, 2013, and (b) Oakland High School from January 2, 2013 through April 30, 2013; (2) professional services including (a) initial program setup, (b) onsite professional development, and (c) user support; and (3) student and teacher general studies materials, as more specifically described on the revised version of Attachment 1 to Exhibit A of Professional Services Contract 2012-2013 attached and incorporated into this Amendment 1, and extending the contract period of October 23, 2012 through February 22, 2013 to April 30, 2013 with no additional cost to the District. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect.						
		ain in full f	orce and ef	ieci.			
Sponsors:		ain in full f	orce and ef	ieci.			
Sponsors: Indexes:		ain in full f	orce and ef	ieci.			
•		ain in full f	orce and ef	ieci.			
Indexes:	rema	2-3265 An			Professional Ser	vices Contract - Apex Learning, Inc	High School
Indexes: Code sections:	1. 12 Netv	2-3265 Am vork		lo. 1 -		vices Contract - Apex Learning, Inc	High School
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments:	1. 12 Netv	2-3265 Am vork	nendment N ald@ousd.k	lo. 1 -			High School Result

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of a Professional Services Contract between District and Apex Learning, Inc., Seattle, WA, for the latter to provide an additional 2 months and 1 week of its Pilot Program which includes (1) access to all Class Tools Achieve courses for (a) Coliseum College Preparatory Academy from October 23, 2012 through February 22, 2013, and (b) Oakland High School from January 2, 2013 through April 30, 2013; (2) professional services including (a) initial program setup, (b) onsite professional development, and (c) user support; and (3) student and teacher general studies materials, as more specifically described on the revised version of Attachment 1 to Exhibit A of Professional Services Contract 2012-2013 attached and incorporated into this Amendment 1, and extending the contract period of October 23, 2012 through February 22, 2013 to April 30, 2013 with no additional cost to the District. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect.